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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 401 

ANSWERED ON- 20/07/2022 

  

CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGE AT NH-28 

  

401.    SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether it is a fact that main crossing of Tajpur Cold Storage, Musri Gharari crossing 

 and Dalsinghsarai crossing at National Highway 28 is frequently facing problem of 

 heavy traffic; and 

  

(b)       if so, whether the Ministry proposes to construct an over bridge on the said crossings? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The work of construction of 3 Vehicular Underpasses (VUPs) at Tajpur 

(Km 565.175), Mushri Gharari (Km 574.550) and Dalsinghsarai (Km 593.660) on National 

Highway 28 commenced on 18.10.2021 with scheduled completion by October, 2022. 
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